

b

W.P(C)No. 59 OF 2004

ITEM No.43

Court No. 1

SECTION PIL  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.59/2004

RAJIV PATEL & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 13/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.  
Ms. Inkleer Barooah, Adv.  
Ms. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. S N Shelat, Adv. Genl., Gujarat  
Ms. H Wahli, Adv.

(Mr. Yatin Oza, Sr. Adv. appeared on behalf of the  
advocates against whom complaint has been filed  
and Mr. Maganbhai Barot, Sr. Adv. appeared on  
behalf of Ahmedabad Criminal Bar Association)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List on 23rd February, 2004.

In the meantime, the petitioners may file rejoinder.

(D.P. WALIA)  
COURT MASTER

(JANKI BHATIA)  
COURT MASTER