

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.59/2004

RAJIV PATEL & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 23/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S.N. Shelat, Adv. General, Gujarat

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Ms. Archana Palkar Khopde, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned Advocate General appearing for the State of Gujarat has furnished the Progress Report as regards the investigation conducted by the Police in regard to the incident occurred within the court Premises. He states that a further three weeks' time would be required to complete the investigation. List this matter on 12th March, 2004. By that time the report of progress made in the investigation shall be furnished.

...2/-

-2-

If the Police further requires remand of the accused persons, they may apply to the Sessions Court where the revisions are pending.

In the meantime, if the Bar Association desires to file an affidavit, they may do so, before the said date.

Sushma

(Janki Bhatia)

Court Master