

"
W.P(C)No. 59 OF 2004
ITEM No.44

Court No. 1

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.59/2004

RAJIV PATEL & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 12/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr.SN Shelat,Adv.Gen.for Gujarat
M/s Archana P.Khopde,Hemantika Wahi,Advs.

For Ahmedabad Crl.
Bar Assn.Mr.Maganbhai Barot,Sr.Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Advocate General appearing for State of Gujarat apprised the Court that Charge Sheets against the following persons have been filed in the Metropolitan Magistrate Court No.3, Megha ninagar, Ahmedabad:

1. Chandubhai Amthubhai Patadia
2. Ramesh Shivcharan Rajput
3. Amrish Devnarayan Rajput
4. Kishor Harjibhai Parmar
5. Devendra Natthubhai Pandya
6. Anil Chimanlal Kella
7. Bharat Hasmukhbhai Shah

If it is so the said Magistrate may consider the matters expeditiously at an early date. Lis t on 26th March, 2004. On that date the learned Advocate General shall apprise this Court the development of the cases and other proceedings.

[Naresh Kumar] [Janki Bhatia]
AR-cum-PS Court Master