

\230

W.P(C)No. 59 OF 2004  
ITEM No.48

Court No. 2

SECTION PIL  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No.59/2004

RAJIV PATEL & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 16/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.  
Mr. Saqib, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.  
Mr. Madhukar Varma, Adv.  
Mrs. Archana P. Khopde, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Adjourned by 10 weeks. Respondent-State to file fresh  
status report in the meantime.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)  
COURT MASTER