

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 59 OF 2004

RAJIV PATEL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

Mrs. Shomila Bakshi, Mrs. Sunita Diwadi and

Ms. Rani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that pursuant to a judgment of the High Court, matter
has now

been remitted to the court of the Chief Metropolitan Magistrate, Ahmedabad City

Let an affidavit, to the aforesaid extent, be filed
within four weeks. List

thereafter.

(MEERA HEMANT)

(PUSHP LATA BHARDWAJ)

A.R.-CUM-P.S.

COURT MASTER